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2 - Sabado, 12 de Julio de 2025 12/07/2025 - 16:30

Prueba 18
12/07/2025 - 16:30

Masc., 400m Estilos ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1 de 1
4 RODRIGUEZ RANA, Miguel 09 RBAIXASVIGO 4:57.10 S
5 GAVIEIRO MONTERO, Sergio 09 PORTAMINA 5:22.85 L
Prueba 19 Fem., 400m Estilos ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 16:36 Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1 de 1
3 SESTELO TABOAS, Ariadna 11  PONTEAREAS 6:56.50 L
4 FARO MARTINEZ, Carla 03 PONTEAREAS 5:03.94 S
5 GARCIA CASAL, Flavia 13 PONTEAREAS 6:22.42
Prueba 20 Masc., 50m Braza ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 16:44 Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1de 3
1 INCUTTI TELLADO, Yeray 12 PONTEAREAS 55.30
2 CANCELAS NANIN, Izan 10 POURENSE 50.29 S
3 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 11 POURENSE 4583 S
4 PEREIRA FERNANDEZ, Andres 11 RBAIXASVIGO 38.59 S
5 FILGUEIRA GONZALEZ, Binh 10 PONTEAREAS 39.17 S
6 NUNEZ MARTIN, Manuel 12 POURENSE 48.38
7 GONZALEZ ALONSO, Abel 13 POURENSE 52.30
Serie 2 de 3
1 AUTRAN PEREZ, Mateo 11 BIERZO-PONFER 38.25 L
2 CONDE ALVAREZ, Pablo 11 POURENSE 36.36 L
3 VILLAMOR FERRO, Ruben 00 ARTEIXO 34.36 S
4 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ, Alejandro 10 FLUVIAL 3343 S
5 CAYAZZO BRANDARIZ, Ivan 08 ARTEIXO 34.14 S
6 GALLEGO CID, Brais 10 MTRINIDAD 34.80
7 GOMEZ MOREIRAS, Gonzalo 10 POURENSE 36.32 S
8 RUBIO PARDO, Krisztofer 10 ARTEIXO 37.94 S
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Prueba 20, Masc., 50m Braza o o1 T
Serie 3de 3
1 CARRERA COSTAS, Martin 96 PONTEAREAS 32.60 S
2 LEVCHENKO LEVCHENKO, Nikita 08 ARZUA 31.16 S
3 FERNANDEZ DEL VALLE, Ivan 05 POURENSE 30.49 S
4 LOURENCO, Francisco Campos 06 VALONGO 30.31 L
5 FARO MARTINEZ, Yoel 07 PONTEAREAS 30.06 S
6 VAZQUEZ LIZ, Alejandro 03 PORTAMINA 30.54 S
7 CIVEIRA CORRAL, Samuel 02 POURENSE 3261 L
8 CIVEIRA CORRAL, Raul 02 POURENSE 33.62 L
Prueba 21 Fem., 50m Braza ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI
12/07/2025 - 16:50 Lista de salida
AN
Serie 1de 2
1 ARTERO MORENZA, Mai 10 PONTEAREAS 4975 S
2 FERRO CORRAL, Martina 12 ARTEIXO 47.09
3 PEREZ SOTELO, Yaiza 11 RBAIXASVIGO 4256 S
4 RAMOS ULLOA, Paula 08 ARTEIXO 41.60 S
5 CARBALLO GONZALEZ, Ines 08 PONTEAREAS 4173 S
6 INSUA FREITAS, Catalina 08 ARTEIXO 4269 S
7 FERNANDEZ GIL, Aelxia 11 POURENSE 4960 S
8 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Uxia 08 RBAIXASVIGO 50.41 S
Serie 2de 2
1 CARBALLIDO NAYA, Claudia 07 ARTEIXO 38.36 S
2 ALVAREZ GANDARA, Maria 10 POURENSE 37.62 L
3 MACHADO, Joana Sofia 02 VALONGO 35.68 S
4 CARBALLO GONZALEZ, Sofia 06 PONTEAREAS 31.89 L
5 SANTOS, Margarida Ascenso 08 VALONGO 35.66 L
6 ROCHA GONZALEZ, Gisele 09 GALAICO 36.04 S
7 MARTINEZ GARCIA, Uxia 09 RBAIXASVIGO 37.99 S
8 ARIAS VAZQUEZ, Ines 11  FLUVIAL 40.84 S
Prueba 22 Masc., 200m Mariposa ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI
12/07/2025 - 16:54 Lista de salida
AN
Serie 1 de 1
3 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Samuel 09 RBAIXASVIGO 2:25.71 S
4 GAVIEIRO MONTERO, Raul 07 PORTAMINA 2:1412 S
5 SOARES, Marco Santos 08 VALONGO 2:17.12 S
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Prueba 23 Fem., 200m Mariposa ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 16:58

Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1 de 1
4 MOURENZA ROCHA, Ines 07
5 ESTEVEZ MONTES, Naroa 08
Prueba 24

12/07/2025 - 17:02

PORTAMINA
PONTEAREAS

Masc., 200m Libre

2:16.92 L
2:30.51 S

ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1de 2
1 MENDEZ GUERRA, Pablo 12
2 GOMEZ MORON, Aleix 10
3 BICHIAROQV, Gustavo Ribeiro 10
4 COBELAS ALVAREZ, Alvaro 08
5 RODRIGUES RODRIGUES, Gustavo 09
6 CASTINEIRAS PUENTE, Anxo 09
7 ESTEVEZ MONTES, lan 13
Serie 2 de 2
1 PEREZ VIDAL, Dylan 09
2 ESPERON RODRIGUEZ, Rodrigo 07
3 MASSO ROIG, Martin 07
4 NOVO LOPEZ, Brais 03
5 GARCIA CASTRO, Mateo 05
6 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, Ivan 08
7 CARRIL FERNANDEZ, Nicolas 09
8 CAYAZZO BRANDARIZ, lvan 08
Prueba 25

12/07/2025 - 17:09

POURENSE
PONTEAREAS
VALONGO
POURENSE
RBAIXASVIGO
GALAICO
PONTEAREAS

POURENSE
PONTEAREAS
RBAIXASVIGO
PORTAMINA
ARTEIXO
PORTAMINA
ARZUA
ARTEIXO

Fem., 200m Libre

2:45.34
2:33.78
2:16.38
2:14.44
2:11.79
2:18.42
2:35.81

nonrrowm

2:06.13
2:01.51
1:58.03
1:48.48
1:52.43
2:02.82
2:02.51
2:06.27

nwmrOronr onr

ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1 de 2
3 PRIETO ALVITE, Lucia 13 ARTEIXO 2:53.00
4 SENARIS SANCHEZ, Marta 12 ARTEIXO 2:44.60
5 CABANELAS QUINTELA, Julieta 12 POURENSE 2:50.27
6 FRANCISCO PEREZ, Elia 10 PONTEAREAS 3:23.74 L
Serie 2 de 2
1 LOPEZ PAZ, Iria 10 RBAIXASVIGO 2:40.71 S
2 GARCIA CASAL, Flavia 13 PONTEAREAS 2:38.46
3 INFESTAS CARAZO, Claudia 08 GALAICO 2:32.88 S
4 BARROS DA SILVA, Sofia 09 GALAICO 2:05.53 L
5 RUBIO PARDO, Jazmin 10 ARTEIXO 2:28.21 S
6 LOPEZ DEZA, Candela 08 ARTEIXO 2:35.37 S
7 NAYA PARDO, Marta 07 ARTEIXO 2:39.55 S
8 ZAPATA VILLAR, Celia 10 ARZUA 2:44.56 S
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Prueba 26 Masc., 100m Espalda ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 17:18

Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 3

3
4
5
6

IGLESIAS IGLESIAS, Xavier
GOMEZ MOREIRAS, Gonzalo
NIEVES CARBALLO, Unai
GONZALEZ ALONSO, Abel

Serie 2de 3

O~NO AP~ WN -~

VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ, Manuel
RUBIO PARDO, Krisztofer
RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, Jacobo

DE CARLOS TOBIO, Mauro
FERNANDEZ QUINTELA, Daniel

QUINTAS DE LAS CUEVAS, Antonio

GONZALEZ LOPEZ, Alejandro
GOMEZ SAINZ-AJA, Marcelo

Serie 3de 3

ONOOOOTRAWN -

GARCIA GONZALEZ, Nicolas
SANGUIAO REGUEIRA, Felix
SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian
GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ, Yoel

DE SAN JUAN GARCIA, Nicolas
MARIZ FERNANDEZ, Adrian
BELLO COCA, Diego
RODRIGUEZ JUSTO, Pedro

Prueba 27
12/07/2025 - 17:25

AN

12 POURENSE
10 POURENSE
11 PONTEAREAS
13 POURENSE

11 RBAIXASVIGO

10 ARTEIXO

08 POURENSE

11 RBAIXASVIGO

10 POURENSE

11 POURENSE

11 BIERZO-PONFER
10 POURENSE

08 GALAICO

09 ARZUA

10 ACUATLEON

07 PONTEAREAS

07 PORTAMINA

10 FLUVIAL

10 BIERZO-PONFER
11 RBAIXASVIGO

Fem., 100m Espalda

1:30.67
1:21.72 S
1:26.25 S
1:30.70

1:20.13
1:16.12
1:11.29
1:12.98
1:10.76
1:18.59
1:19.13
1:21.23

rrronrroownr

1:07.34
1:05.57
1:06.37
1:01.31
1:01.74
1:06.88
1:09.39
1:09.63

mwrrorrow

ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 3

ONO OO WN -

GOMEZ MOREIRAS, Claudia
VAQUEIRO PEREIRA, Noa
GOMEZ TORRES, Emma
LEDO BARRIOS, Ana
CADAVID RIBEIRO, Carolina
LOPEZ FOLGOSA, Maria
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Uxia
SESTELO TABOAS, Ariadna

Serie 2 de 3

O~NO R WN -

LOPEZ LEIRO, Lola
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Celia
VAZQUEZ CAMPOS, Noelia
MEILAN GEGUNDEZ, Adriana
RODRIGUEZ DA SILVA, Gara
DE CARLOS TOBIO, Begona
SANCHEZ JUANE, Lucia

ARCA ALONSO, Malen

AN

13 POURENSE
10 PONTEAREAS
13 PONTEAREAS
11 RBAIXASVIGO
12 POURENSE
09 FLUVIAL

08 RBAIXASVIGO
11 PONTEAREAS

07 ARTEIXO

09 BIERZO-PONFER
10 ARZUA

10 FLUVIAL

11 PONTEAREAS

08 RBAIXASVIGO

10 POURENSE

09 PONTEAREAS

1:41.98
1:40.63 S
1:25.40

1:24.49 S
1:24.95
1:27.39
1:40.84
1:51.64

nwun

1:19.91
1:18.57
1:16.80
1:15.24
1:16.37
1:17.93
1:21.02
1:23.95

nrromonnnnon
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Prueba 27, Fem., 100m Espalda R g
Serie 3de 3
1 ARIAS HERAS, Beatriz 07 BIERZO-PONFER 1:12.36 S
2 SANTOS, Carolina Ascenso 01  VALONGO 1:09.91 S
3 VEIGA SOUTO, Ana 98 ARTEIXO 1:08.88 S
4 BLANCO ROUCO, Carmen 06 RBAIXASVIGO 1:05.62 L
5 CAMBA PRADA, Alexia 05 POURENSE 1:08.26 L
6 GOMEZ MESIAS, Alba 00 ARTEIXO 1:09.66 S
7 MACIAS FERNANDEZ, Miriam 09 ARTEIXO 1:10.21 S
8 PARDAVILA DAVILA, Ainoa 08 RBAIXASVIGO 1:12.80 S

17:34 Entrega de medallas pruebas 18 - 27

Prueba 28
12/07/2025 - 17:44

Masc., 200m Braza

ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 2
3 ESTEVEZ MONTES, lan

AN

13

4 GAITAN MONTE DE OCA, Gaston 10

5 CANCELAS NANIN, Izan

Serie 2 de 2

1 FILGUEIRA GONZALEZ, Binh

2 AUTRAN PEREZ, Mateo
3 ALONSO VIDAL, Teo
4 VAZQUEZ LIZ, Alejandro

5 FERNANDEZ DEL VALLE, Ivan

6 VILLAMOR FERRO, Ruben

10

10
11
07
03
05
00

7 BERNARDEZ VAZQUEZ, Xandre 11

Prueba 29
12/07/2025 - 17:53

PONTEAREAS
PONTEAREAS
POURENSE

PONTEAREAS
BIERZO-PONFER
RBAIXASVIGO
PORTAMINA
POURENSE
ARTEIXO
RBAIXASVIGO

Fem., 200m Braza

4:04.44
3:19.00
3:53.79

- r

3:09.34
3:09.77
2:33.22
2:22.76
2:27.10
2:46.67
3:13.59

rounnnron

ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

Lista de salida

AN
Serie 1de 2
3 ARTERO MORENZA, Mai 10 PONTEAREAS 3:556.28 S
4 BERNARDEZ FRANCISCO, Mara 13 PONTEAREAS 3:27.46
5 FERNANDEZ GIL, Aelxia 11 POURENSE 3:47.59 L
Serie 2 de 2
1 RAMOS ULLOA, Paula 08 ARTEIXO 3:11.47 S
2 ALVAREZ GANDARA, Maria 10 POURENSE 3:04.53 L
3 ALVAREZ REPARAZ, Olga 10 BIERZO-PONFER 3:00.73 L
4 CARBALLO GONZALEZ, Sofia 06 PONTEAREAS 2:33.68 L
5 MOURENZA ROCHA, Sofia 07 PORTAMINA 2:33.95 L
6 GUERRA RODRIGUEZ, Zaida 10 POURENSE 2:56.82 S
7 SANCHEZ GARCIA, Antia 10 FLUVIAL 3:10.14 L
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Prueba 30 Masc., 100m Libre ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 18:03

Lista de salida

linorde

AN
Serie 1de 5
3 NUNEZ MARTIN, Manuel 12 POURENSE 1:23.89
4 FERNANDEZ VEIGA, Roy 10 PONTEAREAS 1:19.37 S
5 IGLESIAS IGLESIAS, Mateo 13 POURENSE 1:21.81
Serie2de 5
1 MOJON SANTIAGO, Alejandro 08 POURENSE 1:20.49 L
2 GOMEZ SAINZ-AJA, Teo 13 POURENSE 1:18.46
3 FERNANDEZ GIL, Hugo 09 POURENSE 1:14.68 L
4 VARELA VARELA, Leo Yang 12 POURENSE 1:12.37
5 GOMEZ MORON, Aleix 10 PONTEAREAS 1:12.83 S
6 CAYAZZO BRANDARIZ, Berto 12 ARTEIXO 1:13.49
7 BARBA PUERTOS, Yago 12 ARTEIXO 1:18.64
Serie 3de 5
1 NUNEZ SALINAS, Ricardo 10 FLUVIAL 1:03.03 S
2 BICHIAROQV, Gustavo Ribeiro 10 VALONGO 1:03.65 L
3 COBELAS ALVAREZ, Alvaro 08 POURENSE 1:00.69 S
4 GUTIERREZ MARINO, Santiago 02 POURENSE 59.16 S
5 CORREIA, Rui Pedro 10 VALONGO 1:01.76 L
6 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, Sergio 10 FLUVIAL 1:01.88 S
7 GONZALEZ BLANCO, Marco 10 POURENSE 1:02.23 S
8 CRESPO FREIRIA, Alberto 10 GALAICO 1:05.92 S
Serie 4 de 5
1 CARCEDO LOPEZ, Rodrigo 10 FLUVIAL 59.75 L
2 NEIRA CERVERA, Max Galvan 96 FLUVIAL 56.62 S
3 GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ, Yoel 07 PONTEAREAS 55.89 S
4 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, Ivan 08 PORTAMINA 55.53 S
5 VIEIRA, Salvador Miguel 09 VALONGO 57.35 L
6 RUIBAL CABALLERO, Manuel Fco. 03 ARTEIXO 56.29 S
7 CARRERA COSTAS, Martin 96 PONTEAREAS 58.01 S
8 NACHER RODRIGUEZ, Alejandro 10 POURENSE 1:00.40 L
Serie 5de 5
1 BELLO LAGUNA, Santiago 08 ARTEIXO 55.20 S
2 RODRIGUEZ RANA, Miguel 09 RBAIXASVIGO 56.57 L
3 QUIROGA RAMOS, Yago 05 POURENSE 52.82 S
4 NOVO LOPEZ, Brais 03 PORTAMINA 5139 L
5 GARCIA CASTRO, Mateo 05 ARTEIXO 5412 L
6 MASSO ROIG, Martin 07 RBAIXASVIGO 56.13 L
7 MERZLYAKOV KOSTOMAROV, M. 07 POURENSE 56.60 L
8 LOPEZ VARELA, Anton 09 ARZUA 55.48 S
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Prueba 31 Fem., 100m Libre ALEI-NFA-JUNI-SENI

12/07/2025 - 18:15

Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1de 4

2 FRANCISCO PEREZ, Elia 10 PONTEAREAS

3 PEREZ SOTELDO, Yaiza 11 RBAIXASVIGO

4 ZAPATA VILLAR, Celia 10 ARZUA

5 CID CALVINO, Claudia 13 POURENSE

6 ALVAREZ CONTRERAS, Maria Sofia 11 POURENSE
Serie 2de 4

1 NAYA PARDO, Marta 07 ARTEIXO

2 LOPEZ FOLGOSA, Maria 09 FLUVIAL

3 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Raquel 11  PONTEAREAS

4 ABELLEIRA PINEIRO, Antia 10 FLUVIAL

5 FARIAS NOVOA, Xiana 11  FLUVIAL

6 ALVAREZ MONTES, Mara 08 ARTEIXO

7 FERNANDES FERNANDEZ, Lara 10 POURENSE

8 LAREO VARELA, Lola 13 ARTEIXO
Serie 3de 4

1 RUBIO PARDO, Jazmin 10 ARTEIXO

2 PEREIRA, Ines Maria 08 VALONGO

3 GARCIA NAYA, Irene 06 ARTEIXO

4 SANCHEZ JUANE, Lucia 10 POURENSE

5 COBELAS ALVAREZ, Laura 11  POURENSE

6 ALVAREZ GARCIA, Mencia 10 POURENSE

7 LEDO BARRIOS, Ana 11 RBAIXASVIGO

8 LOPEZ DEZA, Candela 08 ARTEIXO
Serie4de 4

1 SOUSA, Matilde Teixeira 06 VALONGO

2 MACHADO, Joana Sofia 02 VALONGO

3 SUAREZ GONZALEZ, Gracia 00 PONTEAREAS

4 BARROS DA SILVA, Sofia 09 GALAICO

5 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Nina 02 RBAIXASVIGO

6 SANCHEZ BELLO, Eva 07 ARTEIXO

7 REQUEJO FERNANDEZ, Irene 10 POURENSE

8 MENDEZ BERNARDEZ, Arianna 04 POURENSE

18:26 Entrega de medallas pruebas 28 - 31

1:32.79 L
1:22.33 S
1:16.39 S
1:19.72

1:23.94 S

1:13.84
1:11.46
1:10.21
1:08.91
1:10.20
1:10.43
1:11.84
1:156.67

nunrrnnunon

1:07.25
1:07.37
1:05.01
1:04.37
1:06.02
1:05.64
1:06.32
1:08.47

nuounrrnonrown

1:05.36
59.65
59.11
59.57
58.62
59.24

1:02.01

1:04.26

OO nmnrononr
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Prueba 32

12/07/2025 - 18:32

Mixto, 4 x 100m Estilos

Absoluto Mixto
Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 1

2 VALONGO 1

3 PONTEAREAS 1

4 ARTEIXO 1

5 POURENSE 1

6 RBAIXASVIGO 1

VALONGO 4:26.56
LOURENCO, Tiago Campos 02, SANTOS, Margarida Ascenso 08, LOURENCO, Francisco Campos 06, SANTOS, Carolina Ascenso 01
PONTEAREAS 4:12.90 S
ARTEIXO 4:07.85 L
POURENSE 4:1045 L
RBAIXASVIGO 4:20.00 L
BIERZO-PONFER 4:50.21 S

7 BIERZO-PONFER 1

18:38 Entrega de medallas (32)
18:43 Entrega de premios y trofeos
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